
v. 11.19.21 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

CLERKSHIP NAME TITLE EMAIL PHONE 
Ambulatory Medicine  
(4 weeks)  

Julie Jernberg 
Ruby Stevens  

Director  
Coordinator 

jbj1@arizona.edu  
rubygstevens@arizona.edu  

520-626-9660 
520-626-6453 

Emergency Medicine/ 
Critical Care 
(4 weeks) – T2R  

Hans Bradshaw 
Sonya Martyna-Seaman 

Director  
Coordinator  

hbradsha@arizona.edu  
srmartynaseaman@arizona.edu 

520-626-6312 
520-626-5923  

Family & Community 
Medicine  
(6 weeks)  

Eamon Armstrong  
Rosalind Fair  

Director  
Coordinator 

eamona@arizona.edu  
fair@arizona.edu  

520-626-7865  

Medicine  
(8 weeks)  

Amy Sussman  
Lucia Contreras  

Director  
Coordinator  

asussman@arizona.edu  
lcontrer@arizona.edu  

520-626-1574  

Neurology  
(4 weeks)  

Holli Horak  
Maria Hanelin 

Director  
Coordinator  

hhorak@arizona.edu  
hanelinm@arizona.edu  

520-626-7159 
520-626-7159  

OB-GYN  
(6 weeks)  

Andrea Aguirre 
E. Clair McClung 
Julie Tary 

Director  
Co-Director 
Coordinator  

aguirrea@arizona.edu 
emcclung@arizona.edu 
jtary@arizona.edu  

520-626-7414  

Pediatrics  
(6 weeks)  

Kareem Shehab 
Aria Pongratz  

Director  
Coordinator  

kshehab@arizona.edu  
agpongratz@arizona.edu  

520-626-4657  

Psychiatry  
(6 weeks)  

Steven Herron  
Ana Ramos  

Director  
Coordinator  

stherron@arizona.edu  
anaramos@arizona.edu  

520-626-6812  

Surgery  
(8 weeks)  

Tanya Anand  
Justin Rade  

Director  
Coordinator  

tanyaanand@arizona.edu  
justinrade@arizona.edu  

520-626-3210 
520-626-7754 
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Transition to Clerkships Chad Viscusi 
Lynda Lehtinen 

Director 
Coordinator 

colleenc@arizona.edu 
lmllehtinen@arizona.edu  

520-694-1317 

Intersessions I & II 
Elaine Situ-LaCasse 
Loren Drake 

Director 
Coordinator 

esitu@aemrc.arizona.edu  
drake1@arizona.edu  

520-626-6312 

Preparation for Residency 
Bootcamp 

Joy Bulger Beck 
Travis Garner 

Director 
Coordinator 

jbulger@arizona.edu   
jencorrine@arizona.edu  

520-626-6453 

Application of the Basic Sciences to 
Clinical Medicine 

David Bear 
Jennifer Cogan 

Director 
Coordinator 

dbear@arizona.edu  
jencorinne@arizona.edu 

520-626-1150 

Clinical Faculty Development 
Mike Ditillo 
Indu Partha 
Jennifer Yelich 

Co-Lead 
Co-Lead 
Coordinator 

mfditillo@arizona.edu 
ipartha@arizona.edu 
yelichj@arizona.edu 

520-626-3972 
520-626-6453 
520-621-1617 
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